



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4855 of 2025

Chanda Devi And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amar Nath Singh, Rakesh Kumar
Maurya, Sonu Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Vikas Narayan Rai

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

Learned counsel for the respondent- complainant is present.

None for the appellants.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to 13th May, 2026, as fresh.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

March 19, 2026

Raj