



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4855 of 2025

Chanda Devi And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amar Nath Singh, Rakesh Kumar
Maurya, Sonu Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Vikas Narayan Rai

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. None appeared on behalf of the appellants in the revised call. Learned A.G.A. for the State of U.P. is present.
2. Learned A.G.A. states that he has filed objection/counter affidavit in the office but the same is not on record.
3. The office is directed to trace out the said objection/counter affidavit and place the same on record.
4. List this case in the next cause list.

May 13, 2026
MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)